
~I'~ REGu 
o" ~'/ 

/~~.··. .-"

0

11 ... < - " ,_ . - 0 
!/) ' ;:: 

~ ~ 
" "' "1' . ~ 

'> ~o 

***~· 

Mr. C. R. Pierce 
Regulatory Affairs Director 

UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001 

August 18, 2015 

Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. 
P. 0 . Box 1295 I Bin - 038 
Birmingham, AL 35201-1295 

SUBJECT: VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT, UNIT 2- ISSUANCE OF A 
CORRECTED LICENSE PAGE 

Dear Mr. Pierce: 

On August 3, 2015, (Agency Wide Document Management System Accession No. 
ML 15180A334), the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission issued Amendment No. 157 to Vogtle 
Electric Generating Plant, Unit 2, Renewed Facility Operating License NPF-81. This letter 
corrects a page numbering error on license page no. 5. The license page no. 5 was incorrectly 
labelled page no. 6. 

If you have any questions, please call me at 301-415-1009. 

Docket No. 50-425 

cc: Distribution via Listserv 

Sincerely, 

' 

~v~ 
Shawn A. Williams, Senior Project Manager 
Plant Licensing Branch 11-1 
Division of Operating Reactor Licensing 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 



VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANTS 

RENEWED FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-81 

CORRECTED LICENSE PAGE ISSUED WITH AMENDMENT NO. 157 

DOCKET NO. 50-425 

Replace the following page of the Renewed Facility Operating License with the enclosed page. 
The page is identical to the license page provided in the August 3, 2015, Amendment except the 
incorrect page no.6 has been corrected to page no. 5. 

Remove 

License 
NPF-81, page 6 

Insert 

License 
NPF-81, page 5 



- 5 -

An exemption was previously granted pursuant to 10 CFR 70.24. The exemption 
was granted with NRC materials license No. SNM-1981 , issued July 13, 1988, and 
relieved GPC from the requirement of having a criticality alarm system. GPC and 
Southern Nuclear are hereby exempted from the criticality alarm system provision of 
10 CFR 70.24 so far as this section applies to the storage of fuel assemblies held 
under this license. 

These exemptions are authorized by law, will not present an undue risk to the 
public health and safety, and are consistent with the common defense and security. 
The exemption in item b above is granted pursuant to 10 CFR 50.12. With these 
exemptions, the facility will operate, to the extent authorized herein, in conformity 
with the application, as amended, the provisions of the Act, and the rules and 
regulations of the Commission. 

E. Southern Nuclear shall fully implement and maintain in effect all provisions of the 
Commission-approved physical security, training and qualification, and safeguards 
contingency plans including amendments made pursuant to provisions of the 
Miscellaneous Amendments and Search Requirements revisions to 10 CFR 73.55 
(51 FR 27817 and 27822) and to the authority of 10 CFR 50.90 and 10 CFR 
50.54(p). The plan, which contains Safeguards Information protected under 10 
CFR 73.21 , is entitled: "Southern Nuclear Operating Company Security Plan , 
Training and Qualification Plan, and Safeguards Contingency Plan ," with revisions 
submitted through May 15, 2006. 

Southern Nuclear shall fully implement and maintain in effect all provisions of the 
Commission-approved cyber security plan (CSP}, including changes made 
pursuant to the authority of 10 CFR 50.90 and 10 CFR 50.54(p). The Southern 
Nuclear CSP was approved by License Amendment No. 144, as supplemented by a 
change approved by License Amendment No. 157. 

F. GPC shall comply with the antitrust conditions delineated in Appendix C to this 
license. 

G. Southern Nuclear shall implement and maintain in effect all provisions of the 
approved fire protection program as described in the Final Safety Analysis Report 
for the facility, as approved in the SER (NUREG-1137) through Supplement 9 
subject to the following provision: 

Southern Nuclear may make changes to the approved fire protection 
program without prior approval of the Commission , only if those changes 
would not adversely affect the ability to achieve and maintain safe 
shutdown in the event of a fire. 

H. Deleted. 

I. The Owners shall have and maintain financial protection of such type and in such 
amounts as the Commission shall require in accordance with Section 170 of the 
Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, to cover public liability claims. 

Renewed Operating License NPF-81 
Amendment No. 157 



Mr. C. R. Pierce 
Regulatory Affairs Director 
Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 1295 I Bin - 038 
Birmingham, AL 35201-1295 

SUBJECT: VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT, UNIT 2 - ISSUANCE OF A 
CORRECTED LICENSE PAGE 

Dear Mr. Pierce: 

On August 3, 2015, (Agency Wide Document Management System Accession No. 
ML 15180A334), the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission issued Amendment No. 157 to Vogtle 
Electric Generating Plant, Unit 2, Renewed Facility Operating License NPF-81 . This letter 
corrects a page numbering error on license page no. 5. The license page no. 5 was incorrectly 
labelled page no. 6. 

If you have any questions, please call me at 301-415-1009. 

Sincerely, 

/RAJ 

Shawn A. Williams, Senior Project Manager 
Plant Licensing Branch 11-1 
Division of Operating Reactor Licensing 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Docket No. 50-425 

cc: Distribution via Listserv 

DISTRIBUTION: 
PUBLIC LPL2-1 R/F 
RidsAcrs_AcnwMailCTR Resource 
RidsRgn2MailCenter Resource 
RidsNrrDssStsb Resource 
Recordsamend Resource 

RidsNrrLASFigueroa Resource 
RidsNrrDorlDpr Resource 
RidsNrrPMVogtle Resource 

ADAMS Accession No.: ML15176A315 
OFFICE LPL2-1/PM LPL2-1/LA LPL2-1/BC 
NAME SWilliams SFigueroa RPascarelli 
DATE 08/18/15 08/17/15 08/18/15 

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY 

LPL2-1/PM 
SWilliams 

08/18/15 


